AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY
DEUTSCH D-EASY
Composite
Feedthrough System
Modular Feedthrough Solutions for
Commercial and Military Aircraft
AMP, AGASTAT, CII, DEUTSCH, HARTMAN, KILOVAC, MICRODOT, NANONICS, POLAMCO, Raychem, SEACON,
TE, TE Connectivity and the TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies.

MASS AND DIMENSIONS
D-EASY 01
Order example:
Housing
D-EASY 05
+
Gland seal
054-8002-01 ()
1 -	 Jam nut, half.
2 - Housing, half, upper.
3 - Compression nut, upper.
4 - Wire/cable.
5 - Housing, half, lower.
6 - Gland seal assembly.
7 - Bush.
8 - Compression nut, lower.
Order example:
Housing
D-EASY 05
+
Gland seal
054-8020-05
+
Grommet
054-8005-15
1 - Jam nut, half.
2 - Housing, half, upper.
3 - Compression nut, upper.
4 - Wire or mix bundles.
5 - Grommet.
6 - Housing, half, lower.
7 - Gland seal assembly.
8 - Compression nut, lower.
9 - Bush.
SINGLE WIRE APPLICATIONS
MULTI WIRE OR MULTI BUNDLE APPLICATIONS
PAGE 5AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY PAGE 4AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY
INTRODUCTION
MASSES
 Configuration
(with Gland Seal)
D-EASY Version
12 01 02 03 04 05
Without Grommet 52
0.115
126
0.278
185
0.408
167
0.369
198
0.437
448
0.989
With Grommet — 141
0.311
219
0.483
182
0.402
232
0.512
500
1.104
Masses: grams pounds
DIMENSIONS
Housing
External Ø
Panel Cutout
Min. Ø
Panel
Thickness
Bundle
Diameter
D-EASY 12 43
1.690
24 to 24.3
0.945 to 0.957
2.0 to 10.0
0.079 to 0.390
2.0 to 12.0
0.079 to 0.474
D-EASY 01 64
2.520
38.41 to 39.57
1.512 to 1.558